Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 549 of the Regular Session

1	State of Arkansas	A Bill	
2	93rd General Assembly		CENTATE DILL 257
3	Regular Session, 2021		SENATE BILL 257
4 5	Dev Constan D. Jahrson		
5	By: Senator B. Johnson		
6	By: Representative Watson		
7 8	For	An Act To Be Entitled	
o 9	-	HE LAW CONCERNING THE TIN	ME EOD
10		ESTIGATION OF SUSPECTED A	
11		ONG-TERM CARE FACILITY R	
12		FOR OTHER PURPOSES.	
13		TOR OTHER TORTODED.	
14			
15		Subtitle	
16	TO AMEND THE	E LAW CONCERNING THE TIME	FOR
17	COMPLETING A	AN INVESTIGATION OF SUSPE	CTED
18	ADULT MALTRE	EATMENT OR LONG-TERM CARE	
19	FACILITY RES	SIDENT MALTREATMENT.	
20			
21			
22	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL .	ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF	ARKANSAS:
23			
24	SECTION 1. Arkansas Co	de § 12-12-1711(b)(1), co	oncerning procedures for
25	the Department of Human Servi	ces' investigation of sus	spected adult
26	maltreatment or long-term car	e facility resident malt	reatment, is amended to
27	read as follows:		
28	(b)(l) <u>(A)</u> The investig	ation shall be completed	and an investigative
29	determination entered within	<del>sixty (60) days<u>:</u></del>	
30	<u>(i)</u>	<u>Ninety (90) days for an a</u>	allegation of
31	<u>exploitation; or</u>		
32		Sixty (60) days for any	other type of adult
33	maltreatment allegation.		
34		partment may extend an ir	
35	an additional forty-five (45)		_
36	<u>the investigation or written</u>	<u>investigative report due</u>	<u>to untimely or</u>



1	<u>uncooperat</u>	tive	reco	ords,	interv	iews, on	r inf	formation	being	provided	by a	a source
2	necessary	for	the	inves	stigatio	<u>on</u> .						
3												
4												
5						APPROV	VED:	4/5/21				
6												
7												
8												
9												
10												
11												
12												
13												
14												
15												
16												
17												
18												
19												
20												
21												
22												
23												
24												
25												
26												
27												
28												
29												
30												
31												
32												
33												
34												
35												
36												